BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF AVISTA)	CASE NO. AVU-E-21-02
CORPORATION'S APPLICATION FOR AN)	
ORDER APPROVING THE EXTENSION OF)	
A SERVICE TERRITORY AGREEMENT)	ORDER NO. 34917
BETWEEN AVISTA AND KOOTENAI)	
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE)	

Kootenai Electric Cooperative, Inc., ("Kootenai Electric") petitioned to intervene in this case on January 27, 2021, pursuant to Rules of Procedure 71 through 75 of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission, IDAPA 31.01.01.071-.075.

FINDINGS OF FACT

We find that no party timely opposed this Petition to Intervene.

We further find that based on the pleadings and other documents filed in this case, intervention by this party would serve the purposes of intervention as described by Rule 74 of the Rules of Procedure and should be granted.

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Petition to Intervene filed by Kootenai Electric is hereby granted.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all parties in this proceeding serve all papers hereafter filed in this matter on all parties of record. This Intervenor is represented by the following for purposes of service:

Kootenai Electric:

Peter J. Richardson Gregory M. Adams 515 N. 27th Street P.O. Box 7218 Boise, Idaho 83702 peter@richardsonadams.com greg@richardsonadams.com Doug Elliott, Manager Kootenai Electric Cooperative, Inc. 2451 W. Dakota Avenue Hayden, Idaho 83835 delliott@kec.com DONE by Order of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission at Boise, Idaho this 8^{th} day of February 2021.

PAUL KJELLANDER, PRESIDENT

KRISTINE RAPER, COMMISSIONER

ERIC ANDERSON, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Jan Noriyuki Commission Secretary

 $I: Legal \\ ELECTRIC \\ AVU-E-21-02 \\ orders \\ AVUE \\ 2102 \\ Lootenai \\ Elec_in_ej. \\ docx$